Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | CollegerT| -
4 - ..
16905 | 416 | 905 | East | GHON| North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | s+ | €| S0 | ZU0 | R0 | B0 | ese | ER ) B0 TR | TETE oo | <S9OK | Gook [B100K+| MONCS | Unive
Sample size 764 336|142 194] 1oL 5o a5 T70] 362 62| 176] _290| _ 208] _ 72r|  104| _ 135] 155|134  164] 86| 145 149 8o 5 45| o1 267] 176 752 277|235
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing “0%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received
Q1. As you probably know, an Ontario election will be held in a few weeks, on June 7th. As far as you are concerned, what would you say are the most important issues in this election?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
Hamilton/ 18to 25to 35t0 45to 55to Male Male Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K - Highschool | College/T . .
ateioos | 416 | 905 | East | GREON | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1854 | 3554 | ss | 000 | Z20 | 0| 410 | SR | ese | GRS | SR | MR | FEMER | FenE Soe | <0 | Glook [B100Ks| MORCS e | unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
Health Care 51%| 51%] 46%] 55%] 50%] 50%] 41%] 56%] 42%| 61%)| 42%) 47%)| 61%)| 44%)| 41%)| 46%)| A47%)| 58%) 64%)| 33%) 36%)| 52%)| 51%] 57%] 70%)| 48% 52%| 48%) 54%| 48%) 52%| 50%]| 54%| 52%|
Energy / Electricity / Hydro 35%| 29%| 25%] 32%] 35%] 34%] 54%] 42%| 34%] 36%)| 29%) 33%) 40%)| 22%) 34%) 27%)| 38%) 32%) A47%)| 30%) 34%) 36%)| 28%] 33%] 44%)| 34% 37%] 32%] 39%] 38%] 27%] 45%) 31%] 35%|
E:;'::f:b" Corsmt 30%|  27%| 25%| 28%|  27%| 33%|  35%) 34%| 33%|  26%| 18%| 30%| 369%| 10%| 17%| 23%| 36%| 33%| 39%| 23%| 30%| 42%|  13%) 30%|  30%| 24%| 3% 31%| 33%) 32%|  24%|  49%) 20%|  33%)
Taxes 30%|  20%| 2a%| 33%| 23%) 20%|__35%) S5%| s2%|  27%| 26%| 37| 25%| 18%| 1% 38%| 35%| 27%| 24%| 21%| 40%| 31%|  30%) 33%| _ 1ow| 20%|  30%| 32%| 2% 33%|__23%| _43%) 21%|__26%)
The economy 10%| 2106 10%| 23%| 23% % 7% 179 21%| 17| 16%| 20%| 21%| 19%| 13%| 18%| 22%| 18%| 23%| 1o%| 20%| 23%|  12% 19%| 10w 18%|  22%| 17%| 20% 20%|_17%| _21%) 21%| _15%|
Corruption/Integrity/Ethics 19%] 18%] 19%] 16%]| 21%| 23%| 28%| 14%] 20%| 17%) 17%) 17%) 21%) 18%) 16%) 18%) 16%) 21%) 22%) 20%) 16%) 25%) 14%] 18%] 17%) 18%)| 19%| 20%] 19%| 21%| 16%] 20%] 17%| 21%|
j:;:lr:e:ﬂ e h::'s':: 1| 17| 24%| 11%| 21% 25%| 9% 10%| 12%|  20%| 26%| 16%| 110%| 20| 24%| 17%| 159 11%| 11%| 16%| 14%| 8%|  35% 10%| 13| 27| 13w 9% 17%) 14%|  19%| 2% 24%|  28%)
Jobs/Unemployment T 7% 1 14 T 2 T 14 1 6% 1 7 B 4% 16%| 209 9 | 24%| 169 9 B 18 % 1 14 4 14 T 6%| 10 3% 18
Environment 1 1 T T 1 14 17%| 15 1 5% 1 14 & 4% 1a%| 13%] 12%| 169 % 16%| 119 10 8% 1 1 4 14 T 7 & 0% 18
Education 1 1 T T 12 T 9 1 %] 1 B 7 7 0% 11%| 109 9 | 49 9 16 % 1 3 e 6 B 2 7
Public transit/TTC 2 3 10 4 7 3 a1 9 D 9 oo 119 9 7 9 1 7 1 2 2% 11
Leadership/Politics B 14 7 7 10 & B 10 & 0 4 D oo 119 % oY D & 109 3 & 3 B 0 3
L"r'lzja:;;”m”w/ Roads and 8% 8% 6% 10%|  9%) 5%|  20%) 5%|  10%| 6%| 3%| 6w 12% 3w| 3%| ew| 7| 13%| 120 3% 120 13% 4% 1% 12%| 9% 7% 9% 5%) 8%| 11%| 7% 1% 8%
palcyicqtisproductiony 5%| 5% 5% 5% 6% a%| 5% 6%| 5% 6%| 8| 7w 2w e 7| 7| 7ee| sw| 2%| sw| 6% 2% 8%| 7% 3%| 6% 6%| 5% 9% | 5w 3% 6%  3v|
sale and use of marijuana
Public sector jobs 2%| 3% 2% %] 2% o 7% 3% | 2% aw|  w| 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% %[ 6% 2% 1% | 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% EZ R
(I (S o 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%|  2%) 1%| 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% %] 2| 2% 6%) 19%) 3% 1% 1% 2%) 3%) 2%) 2% 1%)
recreation, traffic
Other issue (specify): 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 2% 8% 6%] 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5%)] 6%)] 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 1%
Q2. Overall, do you think Ontario is on the right track, or the wrong track?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
Hamilton/ 18to 25to 35to 45to 55to Male Male Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T
416905 | 416 | 905 | East | "CREPM | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 0 | S20 | S0 | S20 | SU0 | ese | PER ) SES | A | FETES Soe | <S50K | Gook [s100ks| MORENe e[ unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
Right track 21%] 27%] 27%] 27%] 22%| 15%] 14%] 14%] 20%] 23%) 29%) 19%) 19%) 31%) 27%)| 16%)| 21%) 18%) 19%) 30%)| 18%) 15%) 28%] 20%] 22%)| 20%) 22%| 20%] 20%] 19%| 26%] 2% 38%] 15%|
Wrong track 51%] 44%| 38%] 49%| 55%] 57%| 58%] 58%] 55%] 48%) 38%) 54%) 57%)| 35%) 41%) 54%) 53%) 57%)| 56%| 42%)| 57%)| 60%)| 35%] 50%] 54%)| 49%) 50%] 59%] 55%] 54%] 45%) 86%] 31%] 57%|
Not sure 28%| 29%| 35%] 24%| 23%] 28%] 28%] 28%| ZE“/_B‘ 29%) 33%) 27%)| 25%) 34%) 32%)| 29%)| 25%)| 25%)| 24%)| 28%)| 25%| 25%)| 37%] 30%] 25%)| 31%) 28%] 21%] 25%] 28%] 30%] 11%] 31%] 27%]
Q3. As you consider the choices in this election, which of the following considerations is MOST important to you in making up your mind as to who to support?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 [ 3510 | 45t0 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35{ Female $50K- Highschool | College/T
416905 | 416 | 905 | East | "GREPM | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | D0 | S20 | S0 | S20 | SU0 | ese | PER JES | A | FENES an | <S50K | Soioo [stooKe| MRS e[ unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
ITSr:J = Boiciesontibie 63|  6aw| 62| 63| 69% 58%|  67% 61%| 66%|  61%| 61%| 67%| 60%| 62%| 61%| 73%| 63%| 62%| S9%| e0%| 72%| 62%| 63w 62%|  58%| 60%|  65%| 64%| 59% 65%| 66%| 70% 58%|  67%)
The party leaders 2a%|  27%| 2a%| 28%| 13%| 30%|__26%) 24%| _20%|  28%| 24%| 20%| 28%| 23%| 24%| 17%| 23%| 28%| 27%| 20%| 15%| 25%| 2% 25%|  0%| 2a%|  23%| 2a%| 27% 22%| _23%| _19%) 29%| _10%|
The individual candidates 13%|  119| 14%|  8%|  17%) 13%| 7% 15%|  14%) 1206 15| 12%| 12%| 159%| 159| 10%| 14%| 10%| 14%| 20%| 12%| 13%|  10%) 13%|  12%| 16% 12%|  12%) 14%) 13%|  11%| 11% 13%|  14%)
running in your constituency
Q4. As of right now, how certain are you about which party you will vote for in this Ontario election? Would you say you are:
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
Hamilton/ 18to0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female S50K- Highschool | CollegerT| ;
ateio0s | 416 | 905 | East | TEPEON| Nortn | Souttwest | Male | Female | 1834 | sssa | sse | 1000|200\ 0| 0| S0 | ese | VRS | JEC | IR | FERER e aa | <850K | 000k [stooke| MNSERe oeaT| unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
"Absolutely certain of who |
will vote for - no way | could 35%| 33| s4%| 32%| 38%) a8%|  28% 3a%| 39%|  31%| 28%| 33%| 41| 26%| 20%| 25%| 40%| 35| aev| 33| 36%| 46|  23%) 31%| 37| 39%|  34%| 36% 38% 3a%|  34%| 58% 20%|  37%)
change my mind
;:':Z 5:’::;"[\;;;;5' fike Ive 20%|  30%| 32%| 28%| 22%| 28%|  26%) 36%| 30%|  20%| 34%| 30%| 26%| 36%| 33%| 40%| 21%| 34%| 20%| 31| 33| 26%| 7% 26%|  27%| 20%|  20%| 32%| 25% 33%| 30%| 19% 35|  37%|
essicertainidcouldichanoe 16%| 17| 169%| 18%|  17%) o%|  25%) 15%| 14%|  18%| 18%| 17%| 14%| 179%| 18%| 14%| 200%| 14%| 14%| 10%| 15%| 1106  16%] 20%|  18%| 15%| 17|  15%| 15% 16%| 10%| 12% 19%|  owf
my mind before voting day
Not certain at all - | have no
idea who I'm going to vote 10| 10| 12| 17%| 179 10| 14%) 10| 12%|  16%| 16%| 14%| 13%| 17%| 16%| 15%| 13%| 1% 12| 13%|  o%| 14%|  19%) 190  12%| 1s%|  13%| 13% 18% 120 12%| 5% 120 11%)
for
'p::eady voted in advanced 5%) 5| 6% 5% 6% % 7% a%| 5% 50| a%| 6|  s%|  aw| 4| ew| 5w 20| 8| 4w 7| 4% 5%) 4% 6% 3% 6%| 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6%)
Top2box 65%] 63%] 66% 60%] 60%] 76%] 54%] 70%] 69%) 60% 62% 63% 67% 63%) 62%) 65%) 62%) 69%) 66%)| 65%) 69%) 71%) 60%]| 57%] 63%) 67%| 64%) 68%]| 63%] 67%) 64%) 77%] 64%) 74%|
Bottom2box 30%| 32| 27%] _35%| _34%| 20%__39%) 26%| _26%] __ 35%| 34| 31 2796 33%| 4% 29%| 33%| 20%| 26%| 32%| 24%| _25%| _ 35%) 30%| ___30%| _30%| 0% _28% 33% 27%| 0% _17% 3106200



Q5. In the Ontario provincial election on June 7th, which party's candidate will you yourself be most likely to support?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
Hamilton/ X Y 18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male [ Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T . ;
a16i905 | 416 | 905 | East | "EPEON| Nortn | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 354 | sse | 00| 20| 0| 0| S0 | es | VRS | JAl | IR | ENER IFeme Tae | <ssok [ S50 |sto0ke| MONSCHS ool unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
Ontario Liberal Party Ta%| 18%|  21%| 16%| 16% % 7% %[ 11%|  Teo| 16%| _ 6%| 18%| 14%| 1r%| _ 6%| _ 8%| 16%| 20%| Te%| _ 79| 1o%|  15% T0%|  2o%| 15| 11%  14%| 4% Ta%|_1a%| 2% 25%| %)
PC Party of
Ontario/Progressive 30%| 27%| 24%| 30%| 33%| 30%| 23%| 34%| 34%| 25% 22% 31% 33% 22% 22% 25% 37% 31%) 35%) 20%) 34%) 43%) 23%| 29%| 23%) 25%)| 34%) 33%| 34%) 31%| 24%) 79%) 11%| 14%|
Conservatives
g:r"ay"(‘;‘gi‘;" Democratic 30%|  20%| s2%| 279%|  24%| 41%|  40%) 30| 32%|  28%| 36%| 32| 25%| 40%| 33%| 37| 2796 27%| 23%| 376 36%| 26%|  35%) 28%|  24%| 319 32| 20% 26%) 28%| 37%| 7% 38%|  63%)
Green Party of Ontario 7 3 5% 3 3%| % 5% 2% 2%| 6% 9 9 = 2 9 5 & & 2 &
Other/independent 1 1 1 19 19 D 9 2 2 9 1 2 T 2% T 1
Undecided /Don't know 13 Ta%| 1o 1 14 % 1 T 1 T 1 T o 1 T 4% 14%| 12%] 9% oo 119 13 20 5% 1 T 14 1 5% 12 7% 5% 11
Rather not say 5 5 5%) 3 1% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% D 9 T B 9 2 5 4 2% 3 T
Will not vote 3%| 2% 2w 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% a%) 2% 7| aw| 2% % 6w 4w 2% 2% 1%| _ 8%| 4% 3% 6% 2% 6% 290 2% 7% o I 2%
Q5/Q6. [All Respondents] Likely to support+ Leaners
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
Hamilton/ Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female S50K- Highschool | CollegerT|
416/905 416 905 East Niagara North Southwest Male Female 35.54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K +| e e Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
Ontario Liberal Party oo 10%|  2o%|  17%| 17% 0% 7% %) 6% 8%| 1o%|  18% T0%|  25%|  16%|  12%|  17%| 4% T5%| _16%| 3% 31%| 5%
PC Party pf
Ontario/Progressive 31%| 29%| 25%| 32%| 36%| 31%| 23%| 35%| 35%] 27%) 23%) 32%) 35%) 23%) 24%) 25%) 39%) 33%) 37%) 21%) 34%) 45%) 25%] 30%] 25%) 26%) 35%] 34%] 35%] 32%] 26%] 82%] 12%| 14%|
Conservatives
g::‘ﬂv"&g;‘;" Democratic 34%| 33| 87%| 30%| 25%) a4%|  44%) 34%| 34%|  33%| 30%| 36%| 28%| 43%| 35%| 4% 31%| 30%| 27| 40%| 38| 28%|  38%) 3a%| 20| 330  36%| 39%| 29% 32%| 40%|  o% 42%|  67%)
Green Party of Ontario 5 7 7% %4 5 “ 3 % 5 & 3 % o%) 2 & 3 5 5 B 3 Pz
Otherfindependent T 1 2 T 2 1 4 1 T T 2 3 1 2 2 2% 1 2
Undecided /Can't Say 7 7 5% 8% 7 4 5 7 % 7 7 5 6% 5% 4 E 10 T 7 10 & % 7 B
Rather not say 4 4 3%| 7 : 5 4 % 7 4 4 % a%) 4 T B 5 Z 3 1% T 1
Will not vote. 3%| 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% a%) 2% 7| awl 2% % 6% 4w 2% sw| 1% 8% 4% 3% 6% 2% 0 6% 290 2% 7% o I 2%
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vote
Decided voters Hamilton/ 18to0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female S50K- Highschool | College/T
a16/005 | 416 | o5 | East | TTRERN | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ssv | 000 | 230 | L0 | 40| BP0 | ese | FAE) SRS | NEE | FERER e aor | 350K | ook [sooke[ T wen | unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
Sample size 654 290 127 163 101 83* 35% 146 335 319 149 247 258 61* 89* 112 135 112 146 73* 131 131 76* 116 126 172 237 159 207 236 210 197 268 91*
Q5/Q6. [Decided Voters] Likely to support+ Leaners
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T
ateio0s | 416 | o5 | East | TREON | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55 | 000 | 220 | 0| 40| S0 | ese | ERE | SRS | NEE | FEMER e e | 550K | ook [s100k+[ TS e[ unive | cpe | Liberal | NP
Ontario Liberal Party TIo0| 22%|  24%| 20%| 21% 1% o%| T0%| _14%|  21%| 20%| 11%| 22%| T6%| 22%| 10%| T1%| 19%| 2a%| 20%| _ 0%| 15%| _ 20% T3%| 20w 1o%|  13%| 16%| 0% 7% 16%| 3% 3a%| 6%
PC Party pf
Ontario/Progressive 37%| 33%| 27%| 38%| 43%| 35%| 29%| 41%| 40%| 32%) 28%) 38%) 41%) 27%) 28%) 30%) 44%) 39%) 41%) 26%) 38%) 51%) 29%] 37%] 30%) 32%) 40%) 38%] 43%) 37%] 30%] 85%] 14%| 15%|
Conservatives
2;‘[“5;"&&‘;" Democratic 30%|  38%| 41%| 36%| 30%) 50%| 5% 30%| 39%|  40%| 4sw| 42| 33%| 51%| 41%| 49| 36%| 36%| 30%| 4796| 42%| 3106  43%) a2%| 3| 41| 41%|  36% 36% 3%| 45%| 9% 47%|  72%)
Green Party of Ontario 5% 5% 7% 3% % 2% 5% % 6% 50| 6w 7|  a%| 5% 6| ew| 7| 4% aw| 7% 9% 2% %) %) 6% 6% 2% 5% %) &% 6% 2% 5%
Otherfindependent 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%) 3% 1% 26 1% a% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 10 1% 290 2% 1% 202w 3% 16 20|
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vote
Apsolutelyfalrly Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 [ 55t Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Femal $50K. Highschool | College/T
e e amilton : | o o o o o ale | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female - ighschool | College
i ateio0s | 416 | o5 | East | (TRERN | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ssv | 000 | 220 | 0| 40| S0 | ese | FRE | SRS | NEE | FERER e e | 550K | ook [s100Kk+[ IS e[ univ+ | cpe | Liberal | NP
Sample size 507 217 97* 120 77 72* 25* 119 275 232 111 189 208 45% 66* 90* 99* 91* 116 57* 109 110 54* 80 98 137 183 124 157
Q5/Q6. [Decided Voters-Base- Absolutely/FAIRLY certain will vote/ Voted at q4] Likely to support+ Leaners
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | CollegerT|
4 M: Femal 34 54 P
16905 | 416 | 905 | East | [EREPN | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18:94 | 3554 | s | 0 | Z20 | 0| 410 SR | ese | FRE ) SRS | NEE | FEROR e wor | <S50K | oo [s100Kk+[ IS ech || unive | cpe | Liberal | NDI
Ontario Liberal Party Tow|  22%| 25%| 1o%| 22% 5% a%) T0%| 1o%| 20| 76| o%| 22%| 15%| 10%| 10%|  8%| 18%| o6%| 22%| 76| 15%|  13% To%| 1% 18%|  12%| 17%) 5% To%]  16%] 2% 3% 5%
PC Party pf
Ontario/Progressive av|  sew| 3sw| 42| 52% 30%|  36%) a2 asw|  3ew| 30%| 43w 46%| 30%| 20%| 36| 49| aaw| are| 27| 44| oSS 329 a2 3sw| 36| 44| aa%| 49% 2% 33%|  01%) 13%|  17%)
Conservatives
g;‘:f‘y’ l(?qu‘;v Democratic 38%|  36%| 30%| 34%| 24%| 50%|  56% a0%| 37| 38| 47| 410 30%| 53%| 44%| 46| 36%| 35| 26%| 46| 40| 30| 47| a1%| 316 39%|  30%| 35% 34% 34| 47| 5% 47%|  72%)
Green Party of Ontario 3% 2% a% 2% 1% 3% 6% 3% 36| aw| aw| 1| 2% o] aw| 4% 2w 1%| 4% 6% %) 2% 3% 5% B D "% 5% %) %] 4%
Otherllndegendent 2% 2% % 4"2‘ 3%)| 1%) 2% 2% 3% *0 3% 3% 2% 1% 3“2‘ 4% 2%) 1% 2% 29%) 29%) 1% 29%) 1% 29%) 1% 1%
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome 7 Tast Fed Vote
Selected a party at Hamilton/ 18to0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Femal $50K. Highschool | College/T
s o amilton ' | o o o o o e e e | Female |Female 35| Female - ighschool | Colleg ;
Q5/Q! 16905 | 415 | 905 | East | TGP | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18:94 | 3554 | ss | 0| Z20 | U0 | 410 | ORI | ese | ERE) SR | REE | FEROR e oo | <S9OK | Gook [B100K+| MONCS o€l univ+ | cpe | Liberal | NDP
Sample siz 654 200] 127|163 1ot 53| 3> Y S 310 140] _ 2a7| 28| 61| 89| 1ip| 135|112 146|737 131 131 76" Ti6 26| 172 237|150 207 236] 210|107 268] o




Q7. Suppose for some reason you could not support y

ur first-choice party, which party would most likely be your second choice?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male [ Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T . ;
a16/005 | 416 | 905 | East | TTRIRN | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ s | 000 | 230 | TR0 | G0 | B0 | ese | B JE0 | NEE | FENSS aa | <850k | 000k [stooke| MNSERe ool unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
Ontario Liberal Party 17%] 21%| 30%| 13%) 13%) 17%] 18%) 14%] 19%) 16% 25% 15%) 15%) 31% 21% 19% 11%) 20% 12% 30% 16% 16%) 20%| 13%| 15%) 17%| 18%| 18%| 11%] 16%| 25%| 5% 27%) 18%|
PC Party of
Ontario/Progressive 8%| 7% 5% o%| 7% 5%|  23%) o%| 8% o%| 10%| 10%| 6| ow%| 11%| 100 3% 7| 5| | 11%| a%|  11%) 9% 8%|  10%) 0| 8% 10% | ow| 6% 6%|  18%|
Conservatives
g:r"ay"(‘;‘gi‘;" Democratic 20%|  24%| 25%| 23%| 17%| 13%|  14%) 18%| 10%|  210%| 19%| 21%| 10%| 20%| 19%| 18%| 23%| 18%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 14%|  19% 18%|  24%| 18%| 220 18% 19%) 22%|  17%|  12%) 20%|  12%)
Green Party of Ontario 5% 12%| 8% 15%| 18% 18%| _14%| 18%| 1o%|  18%| 16%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 16%| 15%| 15%| 11%| 18%| 13%| 13%| 12%|  18% 1% tow| 17|  15%| 15%| 14% 7% 14%| 13%) 16%| _16%)
Other/independent 6%) 5% s%| 6% 8% 5% 15%) %] 8% Soo| 4|  7w| 6| 4%  s%| 7| 8% 7% 6%| 6% 7%  o% 2% 8% 3% 6% 5% ow| % 76| 5% 12%) 2% 3%
r::;”"d Chocebens 33| 32%| 20%| 33%|  37%) a2%|  17% 3a%|  34% 20| 26%| 32%| 38%| 22%| 20%| 23%| 40%| 36%| 40%| 22%| 30%| 46%|  30% 35%|  31%| 33% 30%|  33%) 40%] 31%(  20%|  52%) 19%|  31%)
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Thcome Last Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to 25to 35t0 4510 55to Male Male Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T "
416905 | 416 | 905 | East | "CRUPM | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | 00| F20 | S0 | G20 | BL0 | ese | PER | JES | RS | FENES Soe | <0 | Gook [B100K+| MORCS e | nive
Sample size 764 336|142 14| 1oL 2 0] 362 62| 176] _200| _ 208| _ 72-|  104] 135|165 134  164] 86| 145 149 56" 45 45| o1 267] 176 752 277|235
Q8. Is there any party you feel you could never support in this upcoming Ontario election?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Thcome Last Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to 25to 35t0 4510 55to Male Male Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T " .
416905 | 416 | 905 | East | "CRUPM | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | g5+ | D00 | Z20 | S0 | G20 | BL0 | ese | PER | JES | N2 | FENES Soe | <0 | Gook [B100K+| MORCS e | unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
Ontario Liberal Party a1%| 37| 20%| 43%|  45%) 35%|  53%) aam| a3%|  39%| 33%| 46| 41| 32%| 33%| 43| 48%| 38| 43| 28%| s2%| 4a%|  37%) a0%|  38%| 40%| 40| 6% 45%) 42%|  35%|  69% 22%|  49%|
g;:‘asr;?vzﬁvpeasrty/PFOQfesswe 40%) 43%) 49%) 38%) 37%) 44%) 37%) 36%) 38%] 42%) 39%) 39%) 41%) 37%) 40%) 38%) 41%) 40%)| 42%) 42%) 39%) 35%) 36%] 40%| 48%) 39%| 40%| 38%) 30%) 41%| 50%| 6% 63%) 52%|
g::y"&gi‘;’ DEROEC 20%) 17%|  16%| 17%|  22%) 17%|  19%) 2a%|  23% 17%|  16%| 17%| 24| 16%| 15%| 12%| 2206 24%| 24%| 14%| 21%| 30%|  18%) 4% 18%| 18% 19%|  27%) 20% 20%| 19%|  49%| 10%| 8%
Green Party of Ontario 9%] 8%] 11%] 7%] 11%] 11%] 5%] 11%] 10%] 9% 12%) 9% 8% 12%) 12%) 11%) 8% 8% 7%, 11%) 9% 10%) 13%] 10%] 5%)] 8%)] 8%] 12%] 11%] 10%] 7%] 12%] 7% 11%]
O 5%)] 6%)] 7%)] 5%)] 4%)] 7%)] 7%)] 5%)] 5%] 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5% 3% 7% 2% 6% 8%)] 7%)] 5% 2% 5%) 7% 4% 2% 6%) 6%)
No, could support any of the
12%] 15%] 13%] 16%] 11%] 11%] 5%)| 11%] 10%] 14%) 19%) 13%| 6% 23% 17%| 16% 11%| 7% 6% 19%) 9% 7% 20%] 18%] 6%)| 16%| 13%] 6% 15%] 10%] 11%] 4% 9% 8%
arties
Q9. [Top2box] Regardless of how you intend to vote in this election, please indicate whether you have an overall favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following people?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18t | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female S50K- Highschool | CollegerT|
416905 | 416 | 905 | East | TTHUPY | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s+ | 10| 00 | SU0 | A2 | SR | ese | SR ] S50 TE | FERE aor | 550K | ook [sooke[ TS ect || Unive | cpc | Liberal | NDP
[rarcmnttey e I (ier) 30%|  3a%| 43| 27%|  35%) 29%|  18% 2a%|  29% so%| 31%| 27%| 34%| 35| 28%| 26%| 28%| 32%| 35%| 33%| 26%| 20%|  28%) 28%|  38%| 33% 20%|  29%) 25% 20%| 38%| 9% 510%|  25%)
leader Kathleen Wynne
Ontario PC/Progressive
Conservative leader Doug 3a%|  32%| 27%| 36%|  40%) 33%|  33%) 35%| 36%|  33%| 31%| 36%| 35| 34%| 28%| 36| 37%| 31%| 38| 28%| 34%| 42|  33%) 30%|  28%| 32|  39%| 32%| 42%) 32%| 30%| 69% 15%|  26%|
Ford
Ontario New Democratic
Party/NDP leader Andrea 60%|  58%| 64%| 54%|  60%| 61%|  56% 62%| 59%|  60%| 53%| 63%| 50%| 50%| 49%| e5%| 62%| 57%| 61| 59| 64%| sa%|  48%) 63%|  65%| 56%|  62%| 57%| 58% s8%|  63%| 39% 72%|  80%|
Horwath
g;:f;::‘y leader Mike 30%|  26%| 28%| 25%|  28%) 3% 32% 3% 31% 20%| 30%| 32%| 27%| 36%| 26%| 32%| 32%| 20%| 33%| 32%| 37%| 25%|  28% 2%  30%|  34% 32%|  28%) 31%) 32%|  26%|  20% 34%|  33%)
Q9. [Bottom2box] Regardless of how you intend to vote in this election, please indicate whether you have an overall favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following people?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female S50K- Highschool | College/T
416905 | 416 | 905 | East | "GPP | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 0| S20 | S0 | G20 | S0 | ese | PER ) JES | A | FENES an | <S50K | ‘oo [stooke| MRS oen™| unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
RerenandiontablUt el 66%|  62%| 52%| 69%|  60%| 70%|  79%) 72%| 6ow|  63%| 62%| 70| e5%| 58| 65%| 71%| es%| 67%| 63%| 6o%| 73%| 70%|  63% 66%|  60%| 61%  67%| 70%| 71% 66%| 61%| 91% 46%|  73%
leader Kathleen Wynne
Ontario PC/Progressive
Conservative leader Doug 60%|  62%| 69%| 58%| 53%| 63%|  65%) s6%| 59%|  60%| 58%| Sow| 61%| 60%| 57%| 60%| 58%| 64%| 60%| 62%| 63%| 54%|  55%) 4| 68%| So%|  56%|  64%| 51% 61%| 67%| 29% 82%|  71%)
Ford
Ontario New Democratic
Party/NDP leader Andrea 32%|  32%| 28%| 35%|  31%) 32%|  40%) 31%| 35%|  30%| 34%| 28%| 35| 28%| 37%| 269%| 20%| 5% 35| 34%| 31%| 30%| 4% 25%|  32%| 3a%|  31%| 3% 32% 33%|  31%| 57% 20%|  18%|
Horwath
géif:i::r"y leader Mike 23%|  22%| 23%| 21%| 24%) 16%|  26%) 26%|  24% 20m| 26%| 17%| 2796 26%| 27%| 15%| 19%| 219%| 31%| 23%| 17%| 30%|  29%) 7% 23%| 26% 19%|  26%) 22% 23%|  24%|  37%) 17%|  19%)
Q9. [Premier and Ontario Liberal leader Kathleen Wynne] Overall opinion
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vole
Total Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | CollegerT| ;
P I 34 | 35-54 P
16905 | 416 | 905 | East | THON| North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | sse | 1€ | S0 | PUI0 T2 0| S0 | ese | AR S50 TR | TETE wor | <S50K | oo [s100Kk+[ IS ech || unive | cpe | Liberal | NDI
Very favourable 8% 0% 13%| 7%| 10% 6% 2% 7% 8% 8| 6| 7w| 11 % e%| sw| ew| 10%| 12%| ew| 7% 10% 5% 6%  13%| 9% 6% 9w 8% 6| 11%| 3% 15%| 6%
Somewhat favourable 22%|  24%| 30%| 20%|  25%) 22%|  16%) 16%| 20%|  24%| 24| 20%| 220 28%| 21%| 18%| 220 22%| 23%| 25| 19%| 10%|  23% 20%|  26%| 24%|  23%| 20%| 16% 23%| 27%| 6% 37%|  19%)
Somewhat unfavourable 209 21%| 2 20%| 16 8% 21%) 23%| 1o%| 2 27%| 2 17| 26%| 28%| 2 18%| 20%| 1a%| 2 21%| 16 3% 20%|_17%| 2! 20%|__17%|
Very unfavourable 469 1% 2. 50%| 44 52%| _50%) 50%| _50%| 4 35%| 4 48%|_sow| 31| 4 519 47%| 49%| 3 53%| 54 33% a6%] 4 4 47%|__53%)
Not sure/Can't say 4 %) 4 5 ] 2% 4 2% 7 2 7 B I 1 2 19 T 9% 6% | 1%
Top2box 309 3a%| 4 27%|__35 20%| _16%) 24%| _29%] 3 3% 2 34%|_35%| 28%| 2 28%| 32%| 35%| 3 26%| 29 28% 2% 3 3 20%|__20%|
Bottom2box 66%| _ 62%| 52%| 69%| _ 60%] 70%|__79%) 72%| _ 6o%| _ 63%| 62%| 70%| 65%| 58%| 65%| 71%| 68%| 67%| 63%| 60%| 73%| 70%| _ 63%) 66%| _ 60%| 61%| _ 67%| 0%




Q9. [Ontario PC/Progressive Conservative leader Doug Ford] Overall opinion
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male [ Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T . ;
416/905 | 416 905 East Niagara North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 44 54 64 65+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ i & Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
Very favourable 15%) 150%|  13%| 16%|  18%) 17%|  12%) 14%|  17%) 14%|  14%| 15%| 16%| 15%| 13%| 120 17%| 12%| 20%| 12%| 15%|  21%| 16% 14% 12%|  15%) 16%|  15%) 19% 14%(  13%|  34%) 6%|  10%)
Somewhat favourable 19%) 18%) 14%) 20%) 22%) 16%) 21%) 21%) 19%) 20% 17%) 21% 19%) 20% 15%) 24% 19% 19% 18%) 17%) 18% 21% 17%) 25%) 16%) 17%) 23%) 18%) 23%) 18%) 17%) 35%) 9%) 16%)
unfavourable 17%) 16%|  15%| 18%| 16%) 13%|  35%] 17%|  19%] 16%| 16%| 20%| 150%| 26%) 9%| 21%| 20%| 19%| 11%| 18%| 22%| 15% 15%) 18%) 14%|  17%] 16%|  20%) 17%) 18%| 17%| 17%] 15%]  23%)
Very unfavourable 43%] 46%|  54%|  40%|  38%) 51%|  30%) 40%|  41%) 44%|] 42%| 38%| 47%| 34%| 48%| 38%| 39%| 44%| 49%| 44%| 41%| 39%) 40%) 36%) 55%|  42%] 40%| 4% 35%) 43%|  50%] 12% 67%| _48%)
Not sure/Can't say 6%) 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 2% 8%) 5%) 7% 11% 5%] 4%] 6%|  15% 4%] 5%] 6%] 2%|  10% 3%] 4%] 12%) 7%) 3%| 8% 59| 3%) 7%) 7%) 3%) 29| 3%) 3%}
Top2box 34%] 32%] 27%|  36%|  40%) 33%|  33%) 35%|  36%) 33%| 31%| 36%| 35%| 34%| 28%| 36%| 37%| 31%| 38%| 28%| 34%| 42% 33%) 39%) 28%|  32%| 39%|  32%) 42%) 32%|  30%| 69%] 15%]  26%)
Bottom2box 60%) 62%] 69%| 58%| 53%) 63%| _ 65%) 56%| _ 59%) 60%| 58%| 59%| 610 60%| 57%| 60%| 58%| 64%| 60%| 62%| 63%| 54%] 55%) 54%) 68%| 59%] 56%] _ 64%) 51% 61%] 679 29%] 82%] 7194}
Q9. [Ontario New Democratic Party/NDP leader Andrea Horwath] Overall opinion
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender ncome i Last Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T| . ;
416/905 | 416 905 East Niagara North [ Southwest | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 2 3 a4 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K +| et Gl Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
Very favourable 21%| 21%) 20%) 22%) 21%) 24%) 23%) 17%) 20%) 21% 16%) 22% 22% 19%) 14%) 25% 20% 20% 23% 15% 24% 19% 17%) 20%) 24% 22%| 19%) 24%) 17%) 23%) 22%) 7% 29%) 33%)
Somewhat favourable 39%) 37%|  44%| 32%|  39%) 37%|  33%)| 44%|  39%)| 39%| 37%| 41%| 38%| 40%| 35%| 40%| 42%| 36%| 39%| 44%| 40%|  35% 30% 42%) 40%|  34%) 43%|  34%) 41%) 36%(  40%|  32%) 420%|  48%)
Somewhat unfavourable 1 1 14 8 1 18 1 14 1 6%) 19%) 13%) 18%) 4%) 23% 15%) 109 189 189 199 139 189 1 189 15% 15 3 19 1 21 1 10¢
Very unfavourable 1 1 14 8 1 14 2 16 1 4%) 15%) 15%) 17%) 5%) 15%) 11%) 199 179 189 159 189 219 1! 149 15% 20 9 14¢ 1! 36 7
Not sure/Can't say. 8 1 A 8 0%) 13%) %) 5%) 3%) 13%) 9%) 8Y X 3Y Y 59 7Y 1 39 8Y 7 0 9 &4 2
Top2box 6 5! 64¢ 4 6 61 5 62¢ 5! 0%) 53% 63% 59% 9%) 49% 65% 629 579 619 599 649 549 4¢ 65% 629 57 8 58 6! 39 7 80¢
Bottom2box 32%) 32%) 28%) 35%) 31%) 32%) 40%) 31%) 35%) 30% 34% 28% 35% 28% 37% 26% 29% 35% 35% 34% 31% 39% 34%) 25%) 32% 34%] 31%) 35%) 32%) 33%) 31%) 57%) 22% 18%)
Q9. [Green Party leader Mike Schreiner] Overall opinion
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Last Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to | 25to | 35to0 | 45t0 [ 55t0 Male | Male [ Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T
416/905 [ 416 905 East Niagara North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 2 m 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| ol e Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
Very favourable 7%) %[ 8% 6% 7% 9%[  11%| 8%  8%) %) 5%) 9%) %) 3%) %) 8%| 10% 5%) %) 6%| 11% 5%) 59| 8%) 8%| 8% 8%) 8%) 6%) 9%| 6%) 3%) 10% 59|
Somewhat favourable 23%| 20%) 20%) 20%) 22%) 26%) 21%) 27%) 23%) 22% 25% 23% 21% 34% 19%) 24% 22% 15% 26% 25% 26% 19% 24%) 19%) 23% 26%| 24% 20%) 24% 23%) 20%) 18%) 24% 27%|
unfavourable 12%) 119%|  11%|  11%|  13%) 6%|  14%] 15%|  13%| 1206]  18%] 8%| 13%| 18%| 18%] 5%|  10% 9%|  16%|  16%| 8%|  15% 20%) 89| 10%|  15%| 10%|  14%) 10%) 13%|  14%|  16%] 10%|  13%)
Very unfavourable 11%) 11%|  12%| 10%| 11%)] 10%|  12%) 11%|  11%] 10%) 8%) 9% 14% 8%) 9% 10% 9%| 13%|  15%] 7%) 9%|  16% 9%) 9%) 12%] 119 9%|  13%] 13%) 10%| 109 219 7%) 596}
Not sure/Can't say 47%) 52%| 49%| 54%|  48%) 9% 42%) 39%|  45%) 49%| 43%| 51%| 46%| 37%| 48%| 53%| 49%| 58%| 36%| 45%| 46%| 45%) 42%) 56%) 47%]|_ 40%| 49%|  46%] 47%) 45%|  50%|  43% 49%|  48%|
Top2box 30%) 26%| 28%| 25%| 28%) 35%|  32%) 35%|  31%)] 20%| 30%| 32%| 27%| 36%| 26%| 32%| 32%| 20%| 33%| 32%| 37%| 25% 28%) 27%) 30%| 34%| 32%] 28%) 31%) 32%|  26%| 20%) 34%|  33%)
Bottom2box 23%) 2206 23%| 21%|  24%) 16%| _ 26%) 26%| _24%) 2206 26%| 17%| 2796] 26%| 27%| 150 19%| 21%| 31%| 23%| 17%| 30%) 299%) 17%) 23%]  26%] 19%]  26%) 229%) 23%] 249 37%] 17%] _19%)
Q10. [Premier and Ontario Liberal leader Kathleen Wynne] Over the past few weeks or so, would you say your opinion of each of the following has improved, stayed the same, or worsened?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Last Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male | Male [ Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T
416/905 [ 416 905 East I\ North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 18.34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ T ES -t Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
Worsened 31%| 28%) 24%) 31%] 34%) 30%] 35%) 35%) 32%) 31% 29% 32% 32% 30% 28% 31% 34% 28% 34% 28% 34% 32% 30%) 31%) 31% 31%| 31%) 31%) 38%) 31%) 24% 51%) 18%) 35%)
Stayed the same 60%) 59%| 60%| 59%|  57%) 67%|  61%)| 59%|  59%) 60%| 58%| 62%| 58%| 59%| 57%| 62%| 62%| 58%| 59%| 56%| 60%|  60%) 60% 64% 57%|  61%) 62%(  58%) 54% 62%(  63%|  49%) 63%|  56%)
Improved 9% 13%) 16%) 10%) 8% 3% 4% 6% 9% 9%) 13%) 6%) 10%) 10%) 15%) 7%) 4%) 14%) 7%) 15%) 6%) 8%) 10%) 5%) 12%) 8% 7%) 11%) 8%) 7%) 13%) %) 19%) 9%)
Q10. [Ontario PC/Progressive Conservative leader Doug Ford] Over the past few weeks or so, would you say your opinion of each of the following has improved, stayed the same, or worsened?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Last Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to | 25to | 35to0 | 45t0 [ 55t0 Male | Male [ Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T
416/905 | 416 905 East Niagara North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 2 24 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+| o s e Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
Worsened 40%| 42%| 44%| 41%| 35%| 45%| 30% 39%| 38%) 41% 40% 34% 45% 33% 45% 33% 34% 45% 46% 45% 36% 37% 35%) 32%) 53% 41%| 39%) 36% 33%) 42% 44%| 20% 56% 42%
Stayed the same 49%) 48%) 46%) 48%) 49%) 45%) 61%) 49%) 51%) 47% 46% 54% 46% 55% 40% 53% 55% 51% 41% 43% 52% 53% 49%) 56%) 38% 48%] 49%) 52%) 54%) 48%| 45%| 57%) 39%) 53%)
Improved 12%) 10%) 9%) 11%) 16%) 10%) 9%) 12%) 11%] 12% 14% 12% 9% 13%) 16%) 14% 11%) 4% 13%) 12%) 12%) 9% 16%) 12%) 9% 11%) 12%) 13%) 13%) 10%) 11%) 23%) 5% 5%
Q10. [Ontario New Democratic Party/NDP leader Andrea Horwath] Over the past few weeks or so, would you say your opinion of each of the following has improved, stayed the same, or worsened?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Education Last Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to0 Male | Male [ Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T " ;
416/905 [ 416 905 East Niagara North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 44 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ i e 4 Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
Worsened 17%) 17%) 17%) 17%) 18%) 16%) 17%) 18%) 17%) 18% 13% 18% 18% 10% 15% 13% 23% 14%) 22% 10%) 19% 18%) 16%) 18%) 19% 22%| 15%) 17%) 20%) 17%) 14%) 36%) 8% 10%
Stayed the same 53%] 51%) 47%) 54%) 52%) 59%) 51%) 56%) 53%) 53% 57% 53% 51% 60% 55% 54% 52% 55% 47% 56% 51% 53% 58%) 55%) 48% 52%] 51%) 54%) 56%) 49%) 55%) 49%) 49%) 60%)

Improved 30%] 32%) 37%] 29%) 30%) 26%) 32%) 26%) 30%) 29% 30% 29% 31% 29% 30% 32% 25% 30% 31% 34% 30% 29% 25%) 28%) 33% 26% 34%) 29%) 24%) 34%) 31%) 15%) 43%]| 31%'



Q10. [Green Party leader Mike Schreiner] Over the past few weeks or so, would you say your opinion of each of the following has improved, stayed the same, or worsened?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male [ Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T . ;
a16/005 | 416 | 905 | East | TTRIAN | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ssr | 000 | 230 | ZL0 | G0 | S | ese | FEE) SRS | NEE | FERER | FETEY aa | <850k | o0k [stooke| MONSERe ool unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
Worsened 7%) 7% ow| 5% 9% 7% 7% 7%| 8% 6| 7| 7| mw| 6| 7| sl e 5% 10w ew| %  ow 7% 6% 7% 9% | 7% 8% | 7| 13% a%| 3%
Stayed the same s6%|  87%| 82%| 90%| 86%) 88%|  84%) s6%| 86%|  87%| 87%| 87%| 8e%w| 85%| 87%| 8ow| sew| 7%| 8sw| s2%| e7w| ssw|  91%) 87%|  8aw| 85%|  esw| 88%) 87% 86%| 87%| 86% 87%|  o0%|
improved 6% 6% 0w 4% 5% 596 0% 7% 6% 70| 7| 6wl 6% 0% 6%l e%| 6% 8wl 5%l 1% 5% 4% 2% 7% 9% __o%) 8% 5% 6% 706w 1% 0
Q11. Setting aside your party preference for a moment, which of the major Ontario party leaders do you think would be the best Premier of Ontario?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome 7 Tast Fed Vole
Total Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | CollegerT| - ;
416905 | 416 | 905 | East | CRUP | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | sse | D0 | 200 [ ZU0 | A0 | SLE | ese | 1ERH SES | IR | FEREE IFETE Soe | <0 | Glook [B100Ks| MORCS e | unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
Kathleen Wynne 10|  18%| 25%| 12%| 17% 1% 2% 13%| 14%|  16%| 12%| 10%| 219%|  8o| 15%| 12%| 8| 19%| 24%| 120 11%| 18%|  13% o%|  25%| 16%|  13%| 15%| 13% 14%| 8% 3% 30%| 7%
Doug Ford 25%|  25%| 23%| 26%|  32%) 26%|  16%) 25%| 28%| 23| 23%| 27| 25| 23%| 23%| 27| 2796 20%| 29%| 2206 28%| 30%|  23%) o1o6|  20%| 2a%| 28| 27%| 30% 26%| 20%| 61% 8%|  15%|
Andrea Horwath 33%|  33%| s0%| 35%| 20%| 38%|__49%) 31%| 35%|  32%| 38%| 35%| 20%| 45%| 3a%| 36%| 34%| 32%| 26%| 41%| 38%| 20%|  36%) 33%| 2o 3a%|  38%| 33w 27% 34%|__30%| _15%) 39%|__60%)
Not sure 26%| __ 25%| 22%| _28%|  23%| 23%|__32%) 31%|  2a%|  20%| 27| 28| 25%| 24%| 26%| 25%| 30%| 0% 21%| 25%| 23%| 23%| _ 28%) 32%| 26w 26%| 2196 24%| 30% 26%| _22%| _21% 23%|__1o%)
Q12. Regardless of your views of the individual party leaders, which of the major political parties do you think would be able to provide the best overall government for Ontario?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female S50K- Highschool | CollegerT|
a16/005 | 16 | 905 | East | TEREAN | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55 | 000 | 520 | L0 | 40| S0 | ese | FAE) SRS | NTE | FERER | FENEY we | <850k | 500 [stooke| HONSERe e | univ+ | cpe | Liberal | NP
Ontario Liberal Party 17%| 21| 249%| 18%| 17%) 14%| 7% 10| 15%|  19%| 20%| 12%| 200| 19| 21%| 12%| 110 18%| 22%| 20| o%| 16%|  20% wase|  2a%| 17| 13%|  20%) 15% 15%| 21%| 3% 3% 6%
PC Party of
Ontario/Progressive 33| 32| 27%| 36%|  41%) 34%|  21%) 33| 36%|  30%| 27%| 34%| 36%| 28%| 27| 31| 37%| 37| 35| 25%| 36%| 44%|  20%) 33| 28%| 2| 3| 37| 34% 34%|  32%|  80%) 15%|  17%]
Conservatives
g::‘ﬂv"&g;‘;" Democratic 28%|  27%| 30%| 25%|  22%| 38%|  42%) 24%| 20%|  26%| 32%| 30| 22%| 35%| 30%| 33| 28%| 22%| 23%| 33%| 34%| 22|  31%) 26%| 23| 32|  20%| 25%| 25% 30%| 28%| 5% 33%|  58%|
Not sure 2% 20w _1o%| 21| _21%) 14%|__30%] 26%| _20%| _ 24%| 1% 2aw| 21| 18%| 22%| 24%| 24%| 23%| 20%| 22%| 21%| 1o%| _ 20%) 27%|__2aw| 2a%| _ 19%| 18w 21% 20%| 1o _13%) 179 1o%)|
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vote
SRR O Hamilton/ 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ 55t Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Femal 50K Highschool | College/T
5 amilton ' | o o o o o ale | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female - ighschool | College
Q5/Q! 416905 | 416 | 905 | East | THUPY| North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | T0 | 200 [ F0 | A2 | SLE | ese | R S50 I8 | TEREE O aor | 350K | ook [sooke[ T ect || Unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
Sample size 554 250] _ 127] 163|101 o 15| oar|_oss|  or| 86| 11| 15| 112 iae| 73| 131]  1at 7o 116 6] 172 237|159 207 236] 210|197 268 or
Q13. Thinking of the party you are supporting in this election - overall, would you say you are mainly supporting them
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T
416905 | 416 | 905 | East | TTHUPM| North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | 0| 200 [ F0 | A2 | SLE | ese | 1R S50 | IR | FEREE PO e | 550K | ook [s100ke+[ TS ech || Unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
e (LT3 5106 49| 51%| 47%|  58%) 5106  60% 48%|  50% 53%| 55%| 56%| 45| 57| 53| 53%| 58%| 39%| aow| ag%| s9%| 40%|  60%| 51| a9%| s6% 52%|  44%) 29%| s6%|  48%|  53%) a47%|  60%
and what they stand for
Because you dislike the ao%|  51%| 49%| 53%|  42%) a0%|  40% 52%|  50% aro| asw| 4a%| 55%| 43%| 47%| 47%| 42%| 61%| 51%| 51%| 41%| 60%|  40% aom| 51| ad%|  48%| 56%) 51%) aa%| 52 47% 53%|  40%)
other choices even more
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T
416905 | 416 | 905 | East | TTHUPY | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | T0 | 200 | ZU0 | A2 | S0 | ese | SR S50 TEE | FETES e | 550K | ook [s100Kke+[ IS -
Sample size 764 356 142] 194|121 A 43 i 362 176] _290] 208] 72| 104] 135|155 134| 164] 88| 145|149 5| o1 267176 752 277
Q14. Which of the following two statements best reflects how you feel today?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | CollegerT|
4 ™ Femal -34 | 3554 P
16905 | 416 | 905 | East | TN North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | see | 10| 200 | ZU0 | AL | S0 | ese | 18R S50 IR | FEREE IO wor | <S50K | oo [s100Kk+[ IS ech || unive | cpe | Liberal | NDI
TS Tme Tor & change
government - the Ontario 209
0%|  68%| 65%| 70%| 68% 72%|  82%) 72| 75%|  66%| 6sw| 73%| 70%| 67%| 3% 7s| 72%| eow| 71| esw| 77| 76%|  62%) 70%|  6a%| 68%|  72%| 76| 73% 69%| 69%| 94% 52%|  86%|
Liberals and Kathleen Wynne
shauld he renlaced hv a
Tt's not time for a change Tn
government - the Ontario 15%|  17%| 219%| 15%| 17% 10% 7% 129  14%) 15%| 16%| 11%| 1706 129%| 19%| 10%| 119%| 14%| 20%| 18%| 11%| 14%|  14%) 11%|  21%| 14% 14%|  13%) 12%) 15%| 16%| 3% 28%| 5%
Liberals and Kathleen Wynne
should he re-slected
Don't know/Not sure. 15| 1596| 15%| 15%| 15% 8% 11%) 16%] 129 1% 1o%| 16%| 12%| 20%| 18%| 15%| 16%| 16%| 9% 15%| 129%| 10%| 4% 20%| 15w 1sw| 1% 11y 15% 16%| 15w 3% 19%_ow)




Q14b. Now, considering all the issues and the choices facing Ontario in this election, which party’s candidate are you yourself most likely to support?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male [ Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T . ;
a16/005 | 416 | 905 | East | TTRIAN | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ssr | 000 | 230 | ZL0 | G0 | S | ese | FEE) SRS | NEE | FERER | FETEY aa | <850k | o0k [stooke| MONSERe ool unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
E:::;;oenl-l‘?;r::‘:any il 13%| 17%] 21%) 14%] 15%] 10%| 7%)| 7%)| 10%| 16%) 13%) 9% 17%) 8% 17%) 8% 9% 15% 19% 12% 7% 12% 14%] 11%] 22%) 15%)] 10%| 14%] 13%| 13%| 14%] 3%) 28%| 5%
Ontario PC Party/Progressive
Conservatives and Doug 31%| 20| 25%| 31%| 30%| 28%|  23%) 3o%| 35%|  26%| 25%| 31%| 349%| 20%| 22%| 26| 35%| 33%| 34%| 24%| 33%| 44%|  26%) 20%| 23| 26%|  35%| 3% 34% 32%|  27%|  77%) 12%|  13%|
Ford
Ontario New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Andrea 31%|  30%| 30%| 30%| 24%| a4%|  44%) 28%| 33%|  20%| 35%| 33%| 26%| 34%| 36%| 37| 30%| 27%| 25%| 39%| 36%| 26%|  31%) 30%|  25%| 31|  34%|  30%| 25% 3% 37%| 7% 30%|  64%|
Horwath
;:::"SS:: 'eyin”efro"'a”” and 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%) 2% 4% 5%|  3%| aw| 2%| 4w 2% 3w| 1%| 4% sw| 1% 3% 3% 6% 19%) 3%) 3% 2% 3%| 3% 2%) 3% 3| % 2% 3%
O 2%)] 2%)] 1%] 3%)] 1%] 1%] 2%)] 4%)] 2%)] 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1%, 1%, 1%, 4% 1% 4%)] 3%] 1%] 3%)] 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Undecided /Can't Say 14%] 15%] 14%] 15%] 14%] 14%] 7%] 15%] 10%] 17%) 14%) 12%) 15%) 15%) 14%) 11%| 13%, 16% 14% 11% 8% 12% 18%] 17%] 17% 14%)] 12%] 14%] 15%] 14%] 12%] 8% 15%] 10%|
Rather not say. 4%] 4%] 4%] 4%] 4%] 7%] 5%) 3%] 5% 3%, 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3%, 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1%] 5%] 7%)] 6%)] 3%] 1% 4% 5% 3%] 1% 2% 1%
Will not vote 3%] 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3%] 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5%] 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% *0/] 2%
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome T Last Fed Vote
Decided voters Hamilton/ 18to 25to 35t0 4510 55to Male Male Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K - Highschool | College/T . .
416905 | 416 | 905 | East | CRUP | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | sse | 0| 200 [ ZU0 | A0 | S0E | ese | ER SES | IR | FEREE e Soe | <0 | Gook [B100K+| MORCS e | unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
Sample size 507 267 113|154 o7 7535 125] 318 268 1a7] _ 234]  236] 54| 82| 107|127 103| 133] 70| 125 123 &7 109 Ti2] 162 a7 o1 222] 104 185 242]___67
Q14b. [Base: Decided voters] Now, considering all the issues and the choices facing Ontario in this election, which party's candidate are you yourself most likely to support?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Thcome T Last Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to 25to 35t0 4510 55to Male Male Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K - Highschool | College/T . .
416905 | 416 | 905 | East | CRUPN | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | sse | D0 | 200 [ ZU0 | A0 | S0 | ese | 1ERH SES | IR | FEREE IFETE Soe | <0 | Gook [B100K+| MORCS e | unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
E:::l';:rf":’;':r":a”y ad 16%|  22%| 26%| 18%| 19% 2% 9% o%| 12%| 21| 17%| 11%| 210 10%| 22%| 11%| 12%| 20%| 23%| 16%| %[ 14%|  19% 19| s0%| 10|  12%| 17%| 17% 16%| 16%| 3% 34%| 6%
Ontario PC Party/Progressivel
Conservatives and Doug 39%| 36%| 32%| 39%| 49%| 33%| 29%| 42%| 42%| 35%) 32%) 39%) 43%) 39%) 28%) 33%) 43%) 43%) 43%) 30%) 39%) 53%) 34%] 39%| 31% 34%) 42%) 42%) 45%) 39%] 32%] 85%] 15%| 15%|
Ford
Ontario New Democratic
Party (NDP) and Andrea 39%| 38%| 38%| 38%| 29%| 52%| 55%| 37%| 40%| 38%) 45%) 41%) 33%) 45%) 45%) 47%) 36%)| 36%) 31%| 49%) 42%) 32%) 41%) 40%) 34%) 40%) 40%) 36%] 33%] 38%] 45%) 7% 48%) 73%|
Horwath
3:::’;::‘; ‘Eym‘gro"‘a'"’ e 3%| 2% aw| 2% 2% 3%| 5% 6% 3% 3% 2| sw| 2| 4| 1%| sw| ew| 1% s%| s 7% 2% 3% 5% 3% a%| 4% 3% | 3w 1% 2% 4%
Otherfindependent 3%) 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% sw| _awl ool 2% 4w sw| 3% 1% 1| 2%| 4% 1% 5% %) 4| 20 2% 2% X D
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome
Total Hamilton/ 18t | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female S50K- Highschool | College/T
a16/005 | 416 | 905 | East | TTRERN | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ssv | 000 | 230 | L0 | 40| S0 | ese | FAE) SRS | NEE | FERER | FENEY aor | 550K | ook [sooke[ TS ect || Unive
Sample size 764 336 142 194 121 94* 43* 170 382 382 176 290 298 72* 104 135 155 134 164 88* 145 149 88* 145 149 212 267 176 252 277 ﬁ‘
Q15. Regardless of who you might be supporting, who do you think will win this election and form the next government of Ontario?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T
ateio0s | 416 | o5 | East | TREAN | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ssv | 000 | Z20 | 0| 40| S0 | ese | FRE | SRS | NEE | FERER e e | 550K | ook [s100Kk+[ IS ect || Unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
Ontario Liberal Party 8%]| T%] 8%]| T%] 11%] 9%] 5%] 6% 5%) 10%) 14%) 6% 5% 9% 18%) 5% 6% 4% 7% 12% 3% 3% 17%] 8% 8%)| 12%| 6% 5% 10%] 7% 6% 2% 12%| 9%
s;?y’?%‘::;msz’,:a""e 34%) 319%| 30%| 320 39%) 36%|  35%) 36%|  37%) 31%| 3106 36%| 34%| 39%| 25%| 369 37%| 3506| 34%| 30%| 400 39% 32% 33% 30%|  25%) 40%|  39%) 34% 33%| 350%|  65%) 20%|  30%)
gif’afsm‘gﬁ:am ety 28%|  20%| 30%| 28%| 22%| 28%|  35%) 28%| 32%|  23%| 21| 28%| 27| 20%| 26%| 31%| 26%| 30%| 26%| 316 33| 31%|  22% 24| 2a%| 30%|  25%| 34%| 26% 27%|  30%|  10% 41%|  36%)
Not sure 30%| 33| s2%|  33%| _290%| 28%|__26%)| 0% 26%| 350 28%| 30%| 33%| 24%| 1% 20%| 31%| 2% 33%| 27%| 24%|  26%| _ 20%) 350 sow| 32| 28%| 23w 30% 32%|__20%| _2a%) 28%] _2a%)|
Q16. Thinking about past elections, which of the following best describes your own personal voting habits?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | CollegerT|
4 M: Femal 34 54 P
16905 | 416 | 905 | East | [EREPN | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1894 | 3554 | sse | 0 | Z20 | 0| 410 SR | ese | FRE ) SRS | NEE | FEROR e wor | <S50K | oo [s100Kk+[ IS ech || unive | cpe | Liberal | NDI
Ivote in every election
(federal, provincial, and 68%|  67%| 70%| 64%| 69%| 68%|  78% 69%| 69%|  67%| 4s%| 65| 85| 38%| s0%| 62| 68%| 1% 8aw| 43| 72| 83%|  48%) so%|  87%| 65%|  66%|  74%| 62% 70%|  72%|  83% 7a%|  81%|
municipal)
Ivote in most elections
(three of the last four 16%|  16%| 15%| 17%| 16% 18%|  10%) 16%| 17%|  14%| 22| 18%| 10| 20%| 23%| 23%| 14%| 14%| e%| 316 1% 10%|  13% 20%|  10%| 14%|  19%| 15%| 16% 16%| 14%| 12% 19%|  12%)
elections)
peoteinisomelslectionsitag 59| 76| 8| 6|  4%) a%| 2% a%| 4% 6%| 7%| 7% 2%| 6% 8%| 6%| 9%| 3% 1% 6% 6% 1% 8% 9% 2% 8% | 2% 4%| 6% 5% 2% a%| 4]
of the last four elections)
;;\i’rse'lye‘é:ﬁ(s")”e of thelast 6%| s 2% 8% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6%| 10%| 6%| 3| 12%| 10%| 7|  e%| 1%| S| 119  4%| 5%  10%) 8%| 2% 8% S0 4% 9% a%| 5w 3% 2| 3w
Inever vote 5% S| 5w 5w 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6%| 15w 3w| 0| 2a%| ow|  3%| 3% 1% o 2w 1| 2o%) %) 5% 24w 8% 3% 4% 1%




Now, thinking back to the last Ontario election held four years ago, in June of 2014. Did you yourself actually go out and vote in that last Ontario election?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male [ Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T . ;
a16/005 | 416 | 905 | East | TTRIAN | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ s | 000 | 230 | TR0 | G0 | B0 | ese | EER) SRS | NEE | TN aa | <850k | o0k [stooke| MONSERe ool unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP
Yes, definitely voted 80%| 79%| 81%| 77%| 78%| 84%| 88%| 78%| 82%| 77%)| 53% 81% 94% 41%) 61% 79% 82% 94% 94% 57%) 86% 92%) 49%| 76%]| 96%)| T4%) 80%| 86%) 75%] 84%) 79%) 95%) 87%) 88%)
Probably voted 4%| a| 6% 3% 4% 4%| 5% 4% aw| ew| sw| 1| s 11%| ew| 4| 1% 1%  ow| 5% 1% 7% 5% | 6% so6| 2% 2% 6% 3| 1% £
Maybe not/Can't recall 4%] 4%] 4%] 4%] 7%] 1%) 5%) 5%) 3%) 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7%, 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3%, 9%) 6%) 3%] 7%)] 3%) 2%) 6%) 3%) 4% *%| 4% 2%)
Z‘I(;'C:':n"m TRMEES 129% 14%|  10%| 17%|  11%) 1% 8% 2%  11%) 13%| 33%| 10%| 20| 50%| 21%| 11%|  9%| 10|  3%| 30%| e%w| 4%  35%) 14% 14% 11%|  10%) 17% 7% 14%| 3% 6%|  3%)
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote
Voters Hamilton/ 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female S50K- Highschool | CollegerT|
416/905 416 905 East Niagara North Southwest Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 a4 54 64 65+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 1834 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K +| e e Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
Sample size 671 292 129 163 108 84* 40* 151 341 331 118 262 291 36* 82* 121 141 132 159 62* 137 142 57* 125 149 183 237 158 210 258 203 200 281 95/
Q17b. Which party did you vote for in the last Ontario election, held in June of 20142
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female S50K- Highschool | CollegerT|
416/905 416 905 East Niagara North Southwest Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 a4 54 64 65+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 1834 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K +| e e Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
Ontario Liberal Party 34%| 40%| 45%| 36%| 32%| 29%| 20%| 30%| 33%| 35%) 32%) 30%) 38%) 31%) 32%) 33%) 28%) 39%) 36%) 43%) 27%) 33%) 19%| 34%] 42%)| 29%) 34%] 37%] 26%] 37%] 37%] 7% 70%] 11%|
ggt‘z‘s"s‘:‘/:ﬁvzz"ylpr"g’Ess"’e 32|  28%| 25%| 31%|  37%) 5% 30% 3a%|  36% 28| 24%| 20%| 38%| 22%| 25%| 24%| 33%| 37%| 30%| 21%| 34%| 45%|  27% 23%| 32| 26% 36%|  35%) 37% 32%(  27%|  88%) 8%| 7%
g::‘ﬂv"&g;‘;" Democratic 16%|  14%| 15%| 13%| 10% 25%|  30%) 17| 18%|  14%| 1796 22%| 10%| 169%| 18%| 28%| 17| % 11%| 18| 26%| 10%|  16% 1%  10%| 18% 8%| 6% 18% 13%| 8% 2% 8%| 77|
Green Party of Ontario 5% % sw| %] % 5% 5% 7% 5% 5o ow| 7| 2% 8% ow| 8w 6% 1% aw| 9% 8% 2% % 5% 2% %) 2% 5% %) 6% 5% 1% 2% 1%
Other/independent 1% 1% ] 2% 2%| 1% | 1% 1% 1%] 3% 2% 1% 1% W 1% 2% 1% 1% o 1% 1% %1% 1%
Don't recall/Rather not say 3% 14| 1o%|  15%] _13% 7% _13%) 13%| 7% 18| 18%| 11%| 12| 20%| 16%| 7% 15%| 13%| 1o%| _ ow| 5% _ o%| _ 21% 8% 1a%]  20% 70w 14% 12%__1o%] 2% 8% av|
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vote
VS Gl Hamilton/ 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 [ 55t Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Femal 50K Highschool | College/T
et amilton ' | o o o o o ale | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female - ighschool | College
416905 | 416 | 905 | East | THUPY| North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | 10| 200 [ S0 | A2 | SLE | ese | R S50 I8 | TEREE O aor | 350K | ook [sooke[ TS ect || Unive | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Sample size 587 252 113 139 94* 78* 35* 132 316 271 98! 232 257 29% 69* 112 121 114 143 56* 130 130 42* 102 128 147 221 149 180 227 179
Q17b. [Exclude Don't recall] Which party did you vote for in the last Ontario election, held in June of 20142
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18to0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female S50K- Highschool | College/T
416905 | 416 | 905 | East | THUPY| North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | 10| 200 [ F0 | A2 | SO0 | ese | AR S50 I8 | TEREE O aor | 350K | ook [sooke[ TR ect || Unive | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Ontario Liberal Party 39%| 46%| 51%| 43%| 36%| 31%| 23%| 34%| 35%] 43%) 38%) 34%) 43%) 39%) 38%) 35%) 33%) 45%) 40%) 48%) 28%) 37%) 26%] 41%) 49%)| 36%) 37%] 39%| 31%] 42%) 42%) 7% 76%] 11%|
gg:‘as’:;ﬁv":s"y"’“’g’e“"'e 36%|  33%| 28%| 36%| 43%) %[ 34% 30%|  39% 3a%| 20%| 32%| 43%| 27%| 20%| 26%| 38%| 42%| 44%| 23%| 35%| 49%|  36% 28%|  37%| 33% 38%|  37%) 43% 36%|  31%|  90% 0%|  7%|
2;‘[“5;"&&‘;" Democratic 1% 1% 17%| 15%| 12% 219%|  35%) 19%| 10%| 17| 21| 25%| 120%| 20%| 21%| 30%| 20%| 11%| 12%| 20| 2796| 11%|  22% 22%|  12%| 22|  20%| 17%| 21% 15%| 21%| 2% 0| 81%|
Green Party of Ontario 6%| 2% 2% 5w 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6%| 11%| &%|  2%| 10%| 11%] %] 7% 1% 3%| 0% ow| 2%|  13%| 7% 2% &%) 5% 6% %) 7% 5% 1% 2% 1%
Other/independent 19) 19) 196 2%) 3%) 1% 1] 10| 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% ] 2% 3% 1% 1% o7 1% 1% 1%
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome
Total Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | College/T
416905 | 416 | 905 | East | TTHUPY | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | T8 | 200 | FU0 | A2 | S0 | ese | SR S50 TEE | FETES e | 550K | ook [s100Kk+[ IS -
Sample size 764 336 142 194 121 94* 43* 170 382 382 176 290 298 72% 104 135 155 134 164 88* 145 149 88* 145 149 212 267 176 252 277
How long have you or your ancestors been in Canada? Are you:
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vote
Total Hamilton/ 18t0 | 25t0 | 3510 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | CollegerT|
4 M: Femal 34 54 P
16905 | 416 | 905 | East | THON| North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | sse | 1€ | S0 | PUI0 00 | B0 | ese | AR S50 TR | TETE wor | <S50K | oo [s100Kk+[ IS et || unive | cpe | Liberal | NDI
First generation Canadian -
you were born in another 15| 20%| 19%| 21%| 11% 1% 5% 10%| 15%|  14%| 10%| 15%| 12%| 189%| 10%| 16%| 14%| 76| 16%| 24%| 13%| 12%|  13% 17%| 12| 13w| 18| 119 12%) 14%|  18%|  12%) 16%|  12%)
country
Second generation - one or
both of your parents were 20|  28%| 34%| 24%|  17%| 19%| 9% 20%| 22%|  23%| 22%| 25%| 20%| 25%| 20%| 24| 25%| 10%| 220 22| 22%| 220  21%) 216|  10%| 18%|  23%| 26%) 17% 26%| 23%| 23% 21%|  20%|
born in another country
Your family has been in
e 60%|  4o%| 46%| 51%|  72%) 64%|  84%) 66%| 60%|  61%| 53%| 58%| 67| 40%| s6%| 57| 50%| 7a%| 620%| 4| 63| esw|  57%) s3%| 69| 63%|  s8w| 63w 66% s0%| 57%|  65% 62%|  58%)
Unsure/Prefer not to say 3%) 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3| 7l 2%l 16| % 5%l 2| 2% 1% 1] 5%| 2% 1% 9% 3%) 6%| 2% 2%) 252w 1% F7 I |
Union Member
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Tast Fed Vole
Total Hamilton/ 18t | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female $50K- Highschool | CollegerT|
4 M: Femal 34 54 P
16905 | 416 | 905 | East | GHON | North | Southwest | Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | sse | €| S0 | PUI0 00 | B0 | ese | ERH| S50 TR | TN e | <S50K | oo [s100K+[ IS ec || unive | cpe | Liberal | NDI
Yes, lam | 18| 10%| 17%| 23% o%|  23%) 14| 21%|  13%| 22%| 22%| 10%| 149| 28%| 20%| 24| 12%| 8| 27| 26%| 14%| 179 19% 6%| 13| 21| 22% 14% 17| 21%|  17% 18%|  23%|
:::;z:g:""e CERIm 12% 10%| 10%| 10%| 13%) 11%|  17%] 15%|  13%) 1106  200| 13%| 76| 24%| 17%| 16%| 119 1106  3%| 16%| 16%| 9%  23%) 10% 5% 5% 13%|  21%) 12% 13%|  12%|  10%) 14%|  16%)
?gll;‘:h':)'l‘:” mErEB I 71| 73%| 73%| 72%|  65%) 82|  65% 7% 6% 76%| 60%| 66%| 84%| 62%| 50%| 66%| 65%| 77%| 89%| 61%| 60%| 78%|  60% 72%|  sow| 82% 67%|  59%) 76%) 71%|  67%|  75% 68%|  65%)







